e

Page 749

APRIL 4, 1961

A Regular Meeting of the Municipal Council was held in th
Council! Chambers, Municipal Hall, 4545 East Grand 9
Highway, on‘Tueséay, April &, lBél at 7:30 p.;?n view-Douglas

PRESENT = Reeve Emmott in the Chair;
Councillors Clark, Drummond,
Edwards, Hicks, Jamieson and
MacSorley.

ABSENT: Counciliors Prittic and Harper

Canon T. DePencier led in Opening Prayer.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND,
SECONDED BY COUNC!LLOR EDWARDS:

UThat Councillors Prittiec and Harper
be granted teave of abscnce from this
meeting.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the Minutes of the meetings held

March 13th, lith, 20th and 2Ist, 1961,

respectively, be adopted as written and
confirmed."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

The following matters, which were tabled at a meet ing held
March 27th, were then lifted from the table:

crap Limited to use Lot 1| Block

(4455 Dawson Street) as a jun

(1) Application of Pyramid S
D.L. VI9E, Plan 2o

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the application of Pyramid Scrap
Limited for a licence to operate a junk
yard on thc above described property be
not granted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(2) Application for rezoning of Lots 4 and 5, Block 43
oL Tom Resldential Single Fami to Commercial
or_lndustria ngs) .

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS,
SECONDED LY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON:

nThat this application be tabled for a
further perlod of one week."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

|
i
,
11
;




e i g

Bage 750

{3) Procedure for handling of view obstructions, as recommended
v Trafflc satety tommittes.

it rt, the Committee recommended that the following
;:oéegu:gpgppiy for the handling of view obstructlons:

ce attention is drawn to a view obstruction en the
() ggcommendatlon of the Traffic Safety Committee, an
investigation be made by the Engineering Department
to verify that it Is serious enough to warrant treatment.

(b) (f It does, the extent of the obstruction be ascertatned,
with precise data collected as to the degree of removal
which Is required.

(¢) Once this has been determined, an informal agproach by
personal contact be made by the Englneerln? epartment
to the owner asking him to co-operate in eliminating
that which constitutes the obstruction.

(d) If not successful, then the Council be so informed. A
recommendat jon will also be submitted by the Committee
as to how the view obstruction should be treated.

(e) 1If Council concurs with the recommendation, then a by=law
be passed invoking the powers conferred upon Council
under Section 872 of the Municipal Act to provide for the
elimination of the obstruction.

(f) |If the work Is undertaken by the Corporation (Enginecring
Department or, possibly, the Parks Commission) the cost
of same be collected by this Department and, If not paid
by December of the year in which the work Is done, then
notification be sent by the Department performing the
work to the Tax Collector so that the latter can add the
charge to his tax roll.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

"That the recommendation of the Committee
be adopted.¥

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

REPORT OF POLICY COMMITTEE

Your Committee met on Tuesday, March 2sth, 1961 and recommend:

(1) That 1961 wage and salary negotiations with the Burnaby
Civic Employees Local Union 23 (Outside Division, Foremen's
Division and Inside Division) be finalized on the basis of
the Memorandum of Understanding following a meeting of the
negotiating Larties held March 10th, 196?, and the supple-
mentary understanding as recorded in a letter from the
Union Negotia.ors, dated March 15th, 1961 all of which is
recommended b+ the Corporation Negotiators, and that the
Reeve and Clerk be authorized to sign the agreements and
affix the Corporate Seal thereto.

(2) That 1961 wage negotiations with the Burnaby Fire Fighters
Union Local 32° be finalized un the basis of the interim
agreement datec March 14th, 1521 between the negotlating
parties, and as recommended bz the Corporation Negotiators,
and that the Re:ve and Clerk be authorized to sign the
agreement and affix the Corpurate Seal thereto.



Page 751

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

'
Ryt

"That the recommendation of the Committee -
be rejected."

{N FAVOUR - COUNCILLOR JAMIESON

AGAINST - COUNCILLORS CLARK, DRUMMOND,
EDWARDS, HICKS & MacSORLEY

. MOT ION LOST.

MOVED 8Y COUNCILLOR EDWARDS

SECONDEC BY COUNCILLOR'MaCSORLEY:

"That the recommendation of the Committee
be adopted." . ’ :

CARRIED l
COUNCILLOR JAMIESON - AGAINST.

. MOVEDR BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY:

nThat plans and specificatlons of the work
required pursuant to the passage of Burnaby
Highway Expropriation Bl-law No. 5, 1960,
being By-law No. 4212, be filed with the
Municipal Clerk in Fine with Section 483

of the Municipal Act."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

HThat the Council now resolve itself
into Committee of the Whole."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE REEVE DECLARED A RECESS AT 8:10 P.M.
THE COUNCIL RECONVENED AT 8:15 P.M.

unlcipal Manager submitted a sug ested Local improvement Paving
grograﬁme for ghe year 19¢1 polnt?ng out that the tgtal length
of the works in the programme is 2) miles and that it represents
an expenditure of approximately $1,060,000.00. The Manager also
presented cust reports prepared by the Municipal Englineer, as
required by Section 601 of the Municipal Act, together with an
additional statement providing further Information respecting

' the proportionate costs of the varlous projects.
L\ In summary, the programme consisted of:
‘lﬂf (a) 68,720 feet.of 20 foot interim standard paving at an annual

front foot cost to the ratecpayers of 80¢.

(b) 25,050 feet of 2u foot paving at an annual front foot cost
of 7uU¢ .

(c) 2,170 feet of 3C foot paving at an annual front foot cost
of &

7¢




Page 752

(d) 450 feet of 46 foot paving, including coricrete curbs, at an
annual front foot cost of $1.05

(e) 600 feet of 42 foot paving, including concrete curbsg, at an
annual front foot cost of §1.75 ) ]

(f) 1,500 feet of 1} foot paving at an annual front foot cost of

33¢

The Manager advised that the reggyment period for the projects

included under categories (a),

and (c), is ten years while

those listed under categories (d), (e), and (f), is 15 years.

The Manager recommended that Council give consideration to thls
programme, as follows:

1

20!
EST. EST. .
CORP'S  CORP-
STATU= ATION'S
B il
] L
‘ . EST.TOT- OF SHARE
STREET FROM T0 LENGTH AL_COST COST OF COST
VY. Adair St. Cliff Ave. Sperling Ave. 1,300" 15,1i20. 200, 75.5
2. Albert St.*Gamma Ave. Dglta Age. '%?0' 5:680. =:§08. g’g;g.gg
3. Balmoral Griffiths Salisiury Ave. S70¢ 7,395. 650. 553.7%5
4. Balmoral Sperling Colbourne ave. 1,470t 10,290, 770. 5,696.73
2. gitadAve. gendfg St. gnion Street 1,230' 6,755, 1,360, 5:060;10
. oadwa erlin nsington Ave. 70t . . .
7. Groadway WeL Lordsl 370 wesroer bei |00t 19.110. 1,300 11,112.57
‘ Lot 63, D.L.130
Plan 15413 1,350' 8,100,  200. 2,150.6h4
8. Brooklyn Dunnedin Union St. <70t 6,700. 1,250. 1,658.50
9. Cembridge Beta Ave. Gamma Ave. 5C0' 4,480, 800. 189.12
10. Carncgie Invergarry wPL Lot 15,S.D.
. 7, D.L. 206,
i Plan 19G07 7301 4,360 60 861.40
11. colbourne Ki i ; 2700+ . .
12 Barwin o BIegteY RISt I L&Y WI9EE
13. Dawson St. Kemsington WPL Lot 21,Block T i )
| Bty -
. ol 1)
14, nominion Smith Ave. Bogzdary gd. }’838' lg'ggg. 2 ggg' I'h?é.%g
15. Dow Ave.x Portland Rumble St. ’ B -iaw 5063, ’ oo
}?. gﬂbolz zt.xgoundary Rd.Joffre Ave. Bz-Law 4o71
/. Duncan Ave.Carnegie St.Uni
16. Dunnedin clifngve. NSLOEoitgg?Elk- 350t s100. s 630,00
2, n.L.20C,
Pl 1
19. Dunnedin  Kensington Grove ava: 1,001 i'?éﬁ' 828' 250,53
20. Frances * ' Rosser Ave. #illingdon Ave. (30! g' .k p L0 20
21, Frances  Gilmore Madison Ave. . 1 25 »309.  1,900. —
22. Georgia  Gilmore Madison ) 1'L§u| 1#,300. 1,500, oo
23. Georgla Rosscr Willingdon "’On 1%,300.  2,000. e
24, Grafton Forglen Cul-deégac ~90 5,520. 8oo. B
East '
25. Grafton  Foosh ‘ 320 2,240.  700. _ 500.61
B GramSe.s Kandlogton SLScR/YE Ot Gladol 1,080 2,i39l00
Ave.East Lot IJ(-ID.L:IBZ,
27. Grant St. WPL Lot 2, it L20' 3,520, 1,100,  380.80
10 D.L. 129 2700 1,350. .- 164.32



!
[
§
i .
] 3
! 1 ?
5 EST i
oL REET ESTeis ok By
.' o p1 . Yy
eN———— " e B,
9. r '
‘.9 Gl'eeDWOOZ EUSSex Ave . LENG EST.TO SHARE ADD[T-S fe
30. .G Aai"b”dge' Willingdo T AL GOt e e
T rimmer RVe-WeSt WPL Lot 5" 1.400¢ T_ COST SHARE . JH1:
1 °Yal Oak D.L. 7{3 ’ »4o0 18,200 OF COSY ! b
22 ﬂg}éfax %‘l'e““e \gpl- Lot 17 1,550 »200. 1,950. 7, v Al
33° tuxley ot Tegave Dukhin, ' 18,600. - 1,20 +700, 40 i il
35 ,Lgve;Zarr, e sty gandé‘ﬁa"‘éf““e AL 1200, 9,829.72 g i
+ Kensin arnegi pru . L 12°720. 66 i
i Kens ngton Winch'st. Bumnedin 3t Gy )78 13800 3o 1
38. Ki a s St. chener St " 620. ' 0. 6167, 8
2 Kt Roval ‘gak  Grand s 08 i o 21899.05
v . .
i Lyndhurst Bouglas '\ Duthie oW Huy. f;‘z’%g: zﬁzhgo: 1.1k, 2 g;g.gﬁ
2. Mand t. Stra d. N n Ave. , 450! »420 2 10, 3’800, 2 {
¢ t o . t2 . 800.
i3 fordy R, et ot B b i e T .
G © i oughby Cujod st. gvrd 175160; 259: Sil1e.c8  §
. Mission Ave.East Y cul-de--s; 738: 2:008' 'nZOO: ;""6".00 -
o e Kingsway 120" © 2,000. | 550 7.320. 46 1
e by S ¢ o0, i |
l" W NPL ngtn of 350¢ 2.1 »430. ")QBB.BO
Lpg' Morley : L/5,D.L A", Blk. ,100. 600 g
3 Horcron Walker Flan she 1B - 18815
58. Moscrop So':’ndary a!Vern Ave . - '2,300- ¥
9. MOSCrop I““th Ave. ?m'th ave, 5003 . ) 2,100, 6,81 F
3 Nieon o aton Jnman Sver ot 12598: 1,440, 581912 :
pd . on » . - h
: portiand g,','mor?Rvéve- *Ssol 1100 1:300: §,726.24
51. Nurser "R-E Lot bl Blk. 1,060 %'éi“ +300+ 9:872222 N
Sg‘ Pandorg Grandview Pla;‘ 36;9157' ' O" 1,800. %:9‘5;0] j
A Howard Ave bth Street 1,300 613.70 B!
55: Piilllps Gurtis st.. Aell Avenue Ill'!.;ol IO’L}OO. 1.6
] g6. Rane St. Hgvern‘“eﬂt LUbrey St. 2,3h0! 127_,700. |: 00. 2,306 i
z j6- Ramsay Huxley Ave: Sougheed mwy. 2 %00 '31500. &:380: 17:7'3‘?12 1l
» AR o p . . : . H
%- Rosewood* SPL Lot e »ggg: 36250 500, 2'8'3'90 ’
2o hoair ® Mary Ave. é{-a'D-L.Bé k.  T2,2% 3200 251016. 19 |
« Rosse m and * 0. * 's8s. 0
2 it 1581 L8
€2 ghe"lock Hels°n Ave. Gougheed Yiw 810'560' ‘8+00, 2k H
63' SIXth St. Sa”fax St Kraftor\ st Ye 1,140! Y-Law ii063 00. 5 l65-7| ‘
3. Sixteenth¥* tanley st. itchener S 840! 3,680, 1 1€5.69 18l
Avenu Britton St. Nurser t. 1,3 5,88 3,120. :
gb. Southw Y St Yeth street ,3600 13, 0. 3,020, ook
é Plggre'wood Southwo Street 1,030 lz'gggo ' I,QQO' “'*lllZS:oo ‘ 1
.5' g%uthWOOd Street od cul ) BY“l’-aw %6;'200. 7:;“"2% it
. X ul-de- . ]
L ?6. sperling Dow Ave. sac 3200 4
° 67. Spr ﬁgltﬁr Ave. ﬁ’;?cx Ave. 2,240. 350 Bl
'r, 5 s uce St. uu,‘ley Ave J";D,t(_)t‘;.gA"’mk- By-Law L4063 ’ 995.28 ]
. Spruce est . WPL Lot 2 5701 ' il
] g%' Sullivaﬁt;‘ noyal 0ak GZ'D.L'3° gingk. 70 2,350, ) g 11
‘ 19 ToehcA orth Rd. 2,0:Li30, 0 19 3501 50. 1,866 4 Il
| 72. }83“ AVe***E:;g{S st. gﬂi{ orive 2,930" L,f'a‘z*g- 300 +866.£0 i §
’ .0 . .
| 15 toeh verk¥deh &Sk, poince st o il e 16,635:53 q I
. ThUrSCOn'x Newcombe K‘ngsWay . ,300' h'950. i » .55 ' K i
Jersc Coquitl ; L. 13,000 2500, 1,¢ - K
) y ave. | lam St S0 3 . 1,50 ,825.89 ;
: nman Ave. . By?.(noo. 2:708- I, 826.08 3 %
| ' " o Titaloss’ oo 990. 61 1 il
500,  552.06 i
; 3
gl
: Hy
b




Page 75k

EST, EST.
CORP!S CORP-

‘ EST.TOT- OF SHARE
STREET FROM T0 LENGTH AL COST _COSY ;Qf COST
5, ingsway  Mary Ave. 7200 9,720, 1,480, 6;k53.5k
;g. L:?lf:g gosg:veY 5us§ex five, g0+ 3,520, 889@, 2,061.70
77. Watling x Royal Dak Nelson Ave. By-Law 4063 :
78. Willoughby Casewell NPL Lot ]

73.

Willoughby NPL Lot 11,

0.L. 0,P1.18053 500" 3,000, 720,  714.96

.L.g, Pl.

16053 Lyndhurst St.. 250! 600. ,903.0h

’

The lifetime of the work is ten years.
The special assessmcnts should be made in ten.annual

instalments.

| Pt
§0. Braecsiue DBayview Ave. . )

: North Cul-ce-sac kgod 7,650,  750.  754.20
dl. Buxton Royal Oak Nelson nve. 1,300 10,5%00. 1,810, 2,624.60
82. Coquitlam 10th Ave. 11th Ave. 320! 1,920. 760. 040.32
t3. Coquitlam 12th Ave. Armstrong 30t 2,260, €00. 774.36
6h. Dubois Joffre Mandy Ave. 720! ,040, $50. 1,156.90
5. Eleventh  6th St. tth Street 1,200 14,660, 1,200, 1,448.46
86. Empire Delta Ave. Hastings St. 2,790" 33,430, 6,690. 10,244,00
8. Fell Ave, Broadway Curtis St. 4,500t 40,500. 7,020, 23,385.16
86. Frances St.Willingdon Beta Ave. 1,5C0" 13,320, 1,800, 1,246.08
89. Glynde Empire Dr. Dundas St. 9.0' 11,760, 2,400. 1,939.66
90. Hurst St. Boundary Rd.Joffre ave. £:0' 5,940, 1,100, 1,616.22
9). Joffre Imperia Lane south of » .

: Hurst Street Glo' 7,290, 2,250, 2,808.72
92. Pandora Barnet Rd. EPL Lot 127,

) k.1, D.L. I,190' 10,710, 1,500. 1,712.34

. 215/21€¢,P1.10936
93. Pandora Hythe St. Lane West of

: Grosvenor Ave. 1,370' 16,440, 3,220, 7,490.36
9L. Ridge Ridge Dr. Cul-de-sac ( 900. 3,

95. 13th Ave. Wright Cumberland St,
96. 13th Ave. Newcombe  Gth Street b
96A.Woolwich  Broadway  Halifax St. §

: The lifetime of the work is ten years.

: The special assessments should be made in ten annual

: s 0 -, instalments.

: &

97. Beta Ave Hastlings Pender St. ot 00. 1,360, .
96, Critton Kip?sway Edmonds st. %go' g:gOO. l:gOO. }:g??.;;
99. Hastings Cliff Ave. Duthie ave. 1,350* 14,175, 1,050. 2,257.74
100 springer Hastlings Capitol Dr. 3G%_ 3,450, 2,;00. Bhd4i. 48

LN} » . 3 . H] .

The lifetime of thc work is ten years.,
The special assessments should be made
in ten annual instalments.



é s i Page 755

- * 281 WI[u 54 EQBB SIDEWALKS
101 Willows Lou?heed & :
Sub- Phillips i o
division
Kraft Cres.Phillips SPL Lot 36
Kraft Pl1. Kraft Cres. Cul~de-sac
) West
-Kraft Pl. Kraft Cres. Mark Cresc.
Mark Cres. Kraft Pl WPL Lot 56 s
Chrisdale SPL Lot 8 Kraft Cres. By-law passed previously (#4218)

%* 32! WITH CONCRETE CURB _AND GUTTER

—— e e et —————

102 Taylor Pl. Armstrong
South

&Cul-de-sac sce Below -Page 756
' ‘ * 46" WITH CONCRETE CURDBS
103 Beta Ave. Lougheed Ridgelawn Dr. 4501 11,500. 1,250, 5,282.55

The 1ifetime of the work is fifteen years.:
The special assessments should be made in
fifteen annual Instalments.

Iqh 10th Ave.* Newcombe Cumberland 1,500°" 5,250. 420. |,3§6.§6

The l1fetime of work is fifteen years.

speclal assessments should be made in fifteen
annual instalments. .
42t WITH CONCRETE CURDBS ) a

IQS<Sunset Smith Ingleton 6cot  19,300. 3,250. ‘5.725;92
4

The lifetlme of work is fifteen years.
P special assessments should be made in fifteen
annual Instalments. . )
NOTE: x Streets that have bcen deleted from the previous paving programme
(1959) authorized by By-law 4063 and 4071 and deleted by By-law
352, By-law 4182 should be cancel led to reinstate the works.

* Streets petitioned for paving which the Municipal Clerk has issued
stilt-active Certificates of sufficiency.

** Hold over from 1960 Construction programme.
#%k 18! of width to be assessed to benefitted properties.

The Manager further recommended that Council relnstate the
following list of streets which were deleted a few months ago,
and that these projects be undertaken on the original cost

basis: .

I; Dow Avenue

2) Dubols Street

3) Roslyn Avenue

h; Southwood Street
5

6)

Portland to Rumbie.
Boundary to Joffre.
Rumble to Clinton

Dow to Sussex

North Road to Noel Drive
Royal Oak to Nelson

Sullivan Street
Watling Strect

-

The cost reg;rts of the'Municipal Engineer on these projects
was also submitted, as follows:




1. Dow Ave. Portland St. Rumble St.
2. Dubois Boundary Rd. Joffre
3. Roslyn Rumble St. Clinton St.

4, 1Cth Ave.Oritton 16th St.

5. Southwood Dow Ave. Sussex Ave.
6. Sulllvan North Rd. Noel Dr.

7. 10th Ave. Newcombe Coquitliam

8. Watling Royal Oak Nelson

The Manager pointed out that the project noted under Number
4 above létg Avenue) had not been deleted from the previous
programme but had merely not baem undertaken last year. :

The Manager further reported that petitlons have been recelved
and certlified by the Municipal Clerk for the paving and
construction of curbs and gutters on Taylor Place, and also for
the installation or ornamental street li?htin?.. The Manager
advised that it Is considered impractical to Implement an
ornamentat lighting programme for this one street Inasmuch as

it involves the installation of only six or seven ilghts, and

he recommended that this petition for ornamental street fighting
be rejected.

The Manager submitted a cost report of the Municipal Englneer
pursuant to Section €01 of the Munlcipal Act respecting the
paving and construction of concrete curbs and gutters on Taylor
Place, as follows:

The lifetime of the works is fifteen years.
The total estimated cost ts $14,450.

The Corporation's statutory portion at intersections Is §1,200,
Special assessments should be made in fifteen annual instalments.
Length - 790 feet. '

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNC!LLOR EDWARDS:

"That the 1,01 Local Improvement Paving
Programme, as above presented, be approved."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Reeve Emmott presented a request on behalf of Councillor Prittie
that a report be provided indicating the cost of constructlng,
to a gravel standard:

(a) Sixth Street between Elwell Strcet and Goodlad Street
(L) é?per;al Street between Griffiths Avenue and Halligan
reet,

and that this report ve presented at the meeting to be held
this coming Saturday on the 1961 Budget.

MUNICIPAL MANAGER -- REPORT NO. 15, 1961.
(1) Job No. 2-235

————— e e

In response to a request of Council on March 20th, the Manager
submitted an explanation of the reason for charging the above
noted job to the Land Acquisition Fund. In this regard, he

advlsed{that the lots involved (Lots 1 and 2, Blocks & and 29,
D.L. 125, Plan 20ub7) had been the subject of a land exchange



= e+ AT

—— ———

Ty

Page 757

between the Corporation and A.B. Wenaus & Sons Limited some time
ago and that the job In question Is for the provision of drain-
age facilities through an easement to service the lots which
were traded by the Corporation to A. B. Wenaus & Sons.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR HicKs:

“That the report of the Municipal Manager
be recefved.”

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(2) Clean=Up Campaign - April 24th to April _29th.

The Manager recommended that Council authorize and support the
above noted campaign, which Is being held for the purpose of
encouraging citizens to clean their yards and basements. He
also advised that it is planned to have the garbage dumps open
to the public for two hours each evening and on Saturday, April
29th, between L:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

MOVED CY COUNGILLOR MacSORLEY,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON:

#That the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted.®

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

The Manager was also asked to investigate a complaint lodged by
one of the Councillors that a charge is still being made at the
garbage dump where Individual ceposits of refuse are made.

(3) Course at Canadian Civil Defence College at Arnprior
dUring the weck ending April 20, TSCUT.
The Manager recommended that Mr. J. Lloyd Martin, Deputy Chief
Building lInspector, be authorized to attend the above course
which Is being held for the purpose of reviewing a Technlcal
Randbook on the problem of Rardlo-Active Fallout as it affects
buildings. The Manager advlsed that all expenses incurred by
Mr. Martin during his attendance at this course will be paid by
the Federal Government.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR CLARK:

WThat the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(4) Licence fees = Real Estate Agents.

anager reported that a recent Amendment to the Real Estate
Zgi Eas ?esultgd in Municipalities no longer being able to
impose a licence on a real estate agent carrying on his business
unless he occupies or uses premises within a Mun!clpallt{. The
Manager polnted out that the effect of this Amendment will be
that revenue from 1icence fees will be reduced by approximately

$4,000.00 per annum.

CETEIRET

T T e

S

T

v e

I

T T T

:
|
Z
i
4
(]




< raT

= eome T

Page 758 {;

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON, -
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the report of the Municipal Manager
be received.

S S0 LR o7

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

T ouE e

ile discussing this matter, it was suggested that there was
gh'oislb?lity logisiation of this kind ight be extended £o
otﬁer classes of "transient" business operations.

Council felt the entire matter required further exploration o
and, in thils regard, Reeve Emmott appointed Councillor Clark

a Committee of one to examinc the overall llce?cin situation 4
as It affects the type of buslness above describe Counciitor
Clark was also directed to submit a report indicating his

findings on this matter.

(5) The Manager submitted the report of the Chief Bullding
fnspector covering the activities of his Department :
between February 27th and March 2ith, 1961, .

(6) The Mamager submitted the report of the R.C.M.P. covering
?oé;cing of the Municipality for the month of February,
61,

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY,
SCCONDED OY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

“"That both of the above two reports be
received." e

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(7)  Estimates.

The Manager submitted the Municipal Englnéer's report covering
Special Estimates of Work in the total amount of $2,850.00
recommending that they be approved.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAM{ESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCELLOR HICKS:

"That the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted.u

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

Reeve Emmott advised Council that some time ago the Parks and
Recreation Commission began construction of a baseball diamond
In Burnaby Park near the foot of Elwell Street. He mentioned
that the Commission was desirous of proceeding with the work at
this time because of the impending baseball season. The Reeve
recommended that the Commission be permitted at this tlme to
proceed with this project which, he understood, was estimated
to cost between $5,0C0.00 and $7,000.00,

MOVED BY COUNCTLLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

TR S

"That the‘Pﬁ-hs and Recreation Commission be
authorized tu p. _ceed with the construction



LY

Page 759

of the baseball diamond mentioned above."

"CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(8) Final Recast of 1960 Budget.

The Manager submittcd the above noted budget pointing out that
fts three main purposes are that:

(a) 1t brings the budget into conformity with actual revenues
and expenditures for the year. '

(b} It provides an opportunity for Council to allocate the
operating surplus for the year. .

(c) It includes the official recast of the Water Works Utllity,
as required by Council decision.

“The Manager pointed out that, exclusive of the Water Utility,

the Municipality operated in 19¢0 at a surplus of $103,601.00.
He advised that the recast budget reflects a recommendation of
himself that $53,000.00 of this surglus be allocated to the
Land Acquisition Account, with the balance of this surplus
being shown in the recast as "Surplus or Contingency". He
ointed out that this balance of $50,681.00 would normally
ccome part of the general surplus but he was recommending that
it be brought forward into the 1961 budget.

He further pointed out that most of the remainder of the budget
merely reflects reasonable deviations in Loth revenues and
expenditures, although the account for -the Municipal share of
sundry debtor works was exceptional in that the Corporation was
required to absorb approximatecly $46,000.00 due to various
special circumstances not anticipated or predictable at the
time of cstimating.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY,
SECONDED DBY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

.UThat all of the recommendations of the
Municipal Manager dealing with the final
recast of the 1960 budget be adopted."

CARRIED
COUNC ILLORS HICKS,
DRUMMOND & CLARK =AGAINST

el

In addition, the Municipal Treasurer was asked to take under
advisement the mattecr of the direct distribution of overhead
costs shown under Nos. 55, 5C, and 65, of the budget recast.

The Reeve directed that Council meet as a Committee of the
whole on Saturday, April dJth, at 5:00 a.m. to discuss the
1961 budget.

(9) Easement - South 10 feet of Lot 7, Dlock b, D.L. 158E%,
PTan 1501 gMchIIQ.

i isitlion
he Manager recommended that Council authorize the acqu
Zf the above noted easement for a consideration of $1.00 and
the rcstoration of the easement territory and also the
execut fon of the eascment document .

T LT IR 4T

L

e TRETT: T TN LML R T DER T

- i

T

-~



——
—ee 2

Page 760

(10) Eascment - South 10 feet of Lot 5, Block 4, D.L. 158E
PTan (WTTTiams). ‘ —

The Manager recommended that Council authorize the acquisition
of the above noted easement for a consideration of $1.00 and
the restoration of the casement territory and also the
execution of the eascment document. ) . ,

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS:

uThat the recommendations of the Municipal
Manager be adopted." . )

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

The Manager reported that both of the abave.noted properties lie
within the area bounded roughly by the B.C.E. -right-of-way,
Macpherson Avenue, |mperial Street, and Nelsen Avenue, on which
consideration is belng given by Council to the rezoning of all
land in this area from Light Industrial to Residential. He
advised that two inqulries have Leen recelved by the Building
Department for the use of the lots in question. for Light
Industrial purposes and that these Inquiries are being referred
to Council under Section 707 of the Municipal Act which, in part,
permits Council to withhold the Issuance af a Building Permit
for a period of 30 days from the date of application whenever

an amendment to the Zonlng By-law is belng considered.

The Manager advised that it is desirable that Councll give
direction as to whether it wishes to apply the powers contained
In Section 707 in view of the recent declision to advance the
rezoning mentiored above to Public Hearling.

A letter from ore of the applicants, William Sinser Realty Ltd.,
was also receivec. T'_ Ccoconv outlined the circumstances
surrcunding its position in regard to the use for Light
Industrial purposes of the above noted Lot 7.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That, pursuant to Section 707 of the
Municipal Act, the issuance of any
Building permits for either of the
above described properties be with=
held until after April 11, 1961."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

(12) %gg%gg;_ggggga at_Service Station on Kingsway at Boundary

Oad.

The Manager reported chat a request has been received from the
owner of a Scrvice Station at the above location for permission
to hold square dances on his property beginning in the month of
Mar and continuing durln? the summcr on Saturday nights. He
go nted out that the applicant has indicatcd that monies ralsed
rom the dances will Le turncd over to different organizations
such as the "Pec-Wee" baseball clubs, Burnaby Christmas Cheer
Fund, etc., and that hc has further Indicated that atl



Page 7€1

. & _Municipal regulations which may be involved will be compllied
with., The Manager regorted that the Chief Licence ln:ggctor
was skeptical about the advisabllity of the dances and that the
R.C.M.P. has expressed concern that such dances would attract
an undesirable element. He advised that though this type of
dance is not specifically mentioned under the Town Planning By-
Law, It is felt that since dance halls are, special Counci
gﬁggzﬁgion should be granted for this use of the property in

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND:

“That permission be granted to the
proprietor of the Central Park Service
Station at Kingsway and Boundary Road to
conduct outdoor dances in accordance with
the outline Erovided above on a three
month trial basis and further, that the
aﬁpllcant provide an audited statement of
this business actlvity at the end of the
said threec month period.”

i ' CARRIED
& . COUNCILLOR CLARK-AGAINST

. ' (13) 10th_Avenue between Cumberland Street and McBride
Boulevard.

il The Manager rcported that the Clerk has received and certified

. a petition for the paving to a width of 11 feet of the above

,i noted portion of 10th Avenue. He pointed out that if the

. i petition is accepted by Council, this would provide the
necessary authority on the Burnaby side of. 10th Avenue for the
paving to a full width of 21 feet between Newcombe Street and

o : Coquitlam Street. He added that the Clt{ of New Westminster

- has indicated its approval to pave its slide, subject to the

' installation of concrcte curbs. The Manager further advised
that the City has produced an estimate of the cost of
constructing a 42 foot roadway between McBride Doulevard and
Cumberland Street of $11,825.00; which cost would be shared
on a 50/50 basis by each Municipality.

L - The Manager recommended that this Municipality enter Into an
’ agreement with the City of New Westminster to construct a 42
foot pavement on 10th Avenue between McBride Boulevard and

Cumberland Street at an estimatud cost of $11,625.00, as set
out in a letter from the City Engineer dated March 17, 1961.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR HICKS,
SECONDEG BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

wThat the recommendation of the Manager
be adopted."

‘ ‘ CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

1#‘ (14) Re uesf of M. M. _and A, F. Chase for construction of a
( i ;ane.

i MOVED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS
SECONDEG BY COUNCILLOR'JAMIESON:

i uThat this matter be tabled for a period
3 of one week."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY




L eamg T

e

Page 762

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR "HicKs:

"That the Committee now rise and report."
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY
MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON, .
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the report of the Committee be
now adopted.!

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That leave be given to introduce
"BURNABY LEASE AUTHORIZATION BY-LAW NO. 2, 1961w
and that it be read a First Time."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the By~iaw be read a $Second Time™
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED DY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

“"That the Council resolve Into Committee
of the Whole to consider the By=-taw."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUWCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the Committee rise and report the
By-law complete,"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

THE COUNCIL RECONVENED.

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

"That the report of the Committee be
adopted,®

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS.

"That "BURNABY LEASE AUTHORIZATION BY-LAW
NO. 2, 1361 be now read a Third Time.»

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY




Page 763

MOVED -BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY,
SECONDED GY COUNCILLOR DRUMMOND:

“That "BURNABY ROAD CLOSING BY-LAW NO. 2,
1961" be now reconsidered.”

‘CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR MacSORLEY,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON:

"That “BURNADY ROAD CLOSING BY-LAW NO. 2,
1961" be now finally adopted, signed by the
Reeve and Clerk and the Corporate Seal be
affixed thereto,!

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAM[ESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

nThat Jeave be glven to introduce
"BURNABY DUDGET AUTHORIZATION BY-tAw, 1960
AMENDMENT BY-LAW, 1961%
and that it be read a Flrst Time." '

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

TRy

MOVED BY CUUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

R ey
‘ e

nThat the By-law be read a Sccond Time."
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

4} MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
11 SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

, uThat tha Council resolve Into Committee
?" of the Whole to consldur the By-lawe"

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

nThat the Committec rise and report the
By-law complete."

¢ THE COUNCIL RECONVENED. CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

' MOVED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON,
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

uThat the report of the Committee be
adopted."

18 CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

[, :
b VED BY COUNCILLOR JAMIESON
i MOVE SECONNEL BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS:

e ' wThat "DURNADY GUDGET AUTHORIZATION BY-LAW 13€0,
1 THENDMENT OY-LAW, 1961" be now rcad a Third
Time."

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY




o

et - S % R T i S

Page 76k

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR EDWARDS, :
SECONDED BY COUNCELLOR * JAMIESON =

“That the mecting adjourn until Monday,

April 10th’, at 7730 ‘p.m.
CARREED UNANIMOUSLY 3

Conf i rmed:




